# REPORT/RECOMMENDATION TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO AND RECORD OF ACTION

September 1, 2020

# **FROM**

LEONARD X. HERNANDEZ, Chief Operating Officer, County Administrative Office

#### **SUBJECT**

Conduct a study session regarding the County Waste Disposal System, Solid Waste Handling Franchise Agreements and Waste Disposal Agreements with cities

# RECOMMENDATION(S)

- 1. Receive presentation on the County Waste Disposal System, Solid Waste Handling Franchise and Waste Disposal Agreements with cities.
- 2. Provide direction to staff regarding the County Waste Disposal System, Solid Waste Handling Franchise Agreements and Waste Disposal Agreements with cities.

(Presenter: Luther Snoke, Deputy Executive Officer, 386-8811)

# **COUNTY AND CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER GOALS & OBJECTIVES**

**Improve County Government Operations.** 

Operate in a Fiscally-Responsible and Business-Like Manner.

Ensure Development of a Well-Planned, Balanced, and Sustainable County.

# **FINANCIAL IMPACT**

N/A

#### **BACKGROUND INFORMATION**

Conduct a study session regarding the County Waste Disposal System, Solid Waste Handling Franchise Agreements and Waste Disposal Agreements with cities:

- Landfill Operations Overview
- Landfill Life Expectancy
- Solid Waste Management Division Financing
- Safety Enhancements & Operational Efficiencies
- New Legislation
- Franchise Hauler Agreements
- Waste Disposal Agreements with cities

### **PROCUREMENT**

N/A

# **REVIEW BY OTHERS**

This item has been reviewed by County Counsel (Julie J. Surber, Principal Assistant County Counsel, 387-5455) on August 20, 2020; Public Works Department (Darren Meeka, Chief Public Works Engineer, 386-8706) on August 17, 2020; and County Administrative Office (Ginger Roosa, Principal Administrative Analyst, 387-4384) on August 18, 2020.

# Conduct a study session regarding the County Waste Disposal System, Solid Waste Handling Franchise Agreements and Waste Disposal Agreements with cities

Record of Action of the Board of Supervisors County of San Bernardino

# **RECEIVED PRESENTATION**

Ayes: Robert A. Lovingood, Janice Rutherford, Dawn Rowe, Curt Hagman, Josie Gonzales

Lynna Monell, CLERK OF THE BOARD

DATED: September 1, 2020

cc: File - Administrative Office w/Attach

jm 09/16/2020